St UNIC. 1987 NIC. 1987 Store Street	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director
Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Date:	10/02/2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discussion and consider approval of the Rock Snake community activity at Sports and Recreation Park.
Agenda Item Requestor: Andrew Binz	
Summary/Background:	Ryann Devorak brought the Rock Snake activity to our attention and suggested Sports and Recreation Park would be a good location to implement it. After consulting with several City staff, the Parks & Community Services department decided it would be a good community project that would enhance and draw people to Sports and Recreation Park.
Staff Recommendations:	Staff recommends approval.
Attachments:	Rock Snake Picture
Next Steps/Schedule:	Staff will determine the appropriate location for the snake at Sports and Recreation Park. Staff will also create and place the signage and head of the snake before promoting it on social media.